

INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

CODE	FLAVOUR	Ingredients:	Allergen Advice	Nutrition Declaration /100g								
				kJ	kCal	Fat g	Saturated Fat g	Carbohydrate g	Sugar g	Protein g	Salt g	Optional Fibre g
8301	Clotted Cream Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Clotted Cream (Milk) (3%), Butter (Milk), Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1839	446	13.0	6.6	81.7	68.6	1.0	0.0	0.0
8302	Vanilla Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Vanilla Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1815	439	11.6	5.7	83.3	69.9	0.9	0.0	0.0
8303	Crumbly Butter Fudge	Sugar, Butter (Milk) (20%), Full Fat Condensed Milk , Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1980	491	20.2	12.7	76.2	72.9	2.1	0.5	0.0
8304	Coconut Ice	Sugar, Glucose Syrup (sulphites), Coconut (8%), Cocoa Butter, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Raspberry Flavour.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1689	399	6.1	5.4	86.8	70.6	0.7	0.0	1.2
8305	Ginger Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Stem Ginger 8%, Powder Root Ginger.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1770	428	10.6	5.2	83.2	70.8	0.9	0.0	0.1
8306	Chocolate Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Chocolate (8%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1908	459	15.0	7.7	80.2	69.0	1.1	0.0	0.7
8307	Irish Coffee	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Whisky (0.4%), Flavourings.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1807	438	11.5	5.7	82.9	69.6	0.9	0.0	0.0
8311	White Chocolate Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, White Chocolate (8%) (With Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring).	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1890	454	13.0	6.7	83.3	70.4	1.1	0.0	0.0
8313	Strawberries & Cream Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1826	442	12.3	6.2	82.4	69.2	0.9	0.0	0.0

	Chilli Chocolate Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk, Palm Oil, Chocolate (8%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Chilli Powder (0.5%)	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
8315	Christmas Pudding Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Dried Vine Fruits and Mixed Peel (7%) (in variable portions: Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Orange & Lemon Peel), Butter (Milk), Ground Mixed Spice, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
8316	Chocolate & Caramel Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Clotted Cream (Milk) (2%), Butter (Milk).	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
8317	Liquorice Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Flavouring, Colours: E153, E551.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
8321	Crumbly Ginger Fudge	Sugar, Butter (Milk) (20%), Full Fat Condensed Milk , Glucose Syrup, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Stem Ginger (8%), Powdered Root Ginger.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
9325	Treacle	Sugar, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially inverted refiners syrup), Black Treacle (4%) (Cane Molasses & inverted Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
8326	Cider Brandy	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , West Country Butter (Milk), Devon Clotted Cream (Milk) (3%), Somerset Cider Brandy (0.5%).	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts
8327	Rhubarb & Custard	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , West County Butter (Milk), Devon Clotted Cream (Milk) (3%), Rhubarb & Vanilla Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Extract, Mixed Carotenes.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts

1908	459	15.0	7.7	80.2	69.0	1.1	0.0	0.7
1667	403	6.5	4.1	85.7	72.6	1.1	0.2	0.2
1874	452	14.0	7.1	81.0	68.8	1.0	0.0	0.4
1804	437	11.5	5.6	82.8	69.5	0.9	0.0	0.0
1906	470	18.0	11.4	76.6	73.4	1.9	0.4	0.2
1783	441	13.6	8.6	78.4	72.4	2.0	0.3	0.0
1506	364.6	6.1	3.8	76.9	64.5	0.9	0.1	0.0
1509	365	6.1	3.8	77.1	64.7	0.9	0.1	0.0

8328	Cornish Sea Salt™ Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , West Country Butter (Milk), Devon Clotted Cream (Milk) (3%), Cornish Sea Salt™ (0.5%).	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1507	365	6.1	3.8	77.0	64.6	0.9	0.6	0.0
8329	Cherry Bakewell Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Full Fat Condensed Milk , Glace Cherries (with Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Colour: Anthocyanins), Almonds , Salt, Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1779	430	12.3	7.3	79.4	67.2	1.3	0.3	0.2
8330	Fruit & Nut Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Butter (Milk), Raisins 5%, Peanuts 4%, Almonds 2%, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1739	420	9.7	4.4	81.8	69.0	2.2	0.2	0.5
8331	Whisky (BR) Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Butter (Milk), Whisky (0.2%), Salt, Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1696	410	7.3	4.6	85.8	72.0	1.0	0.2	0.0
8333	Rum & Raisin (BR) Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Raisins (7%), Butter (Milk), Rum (0.2%), Rum Flavouring, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1667	403	6.8	4.2	85.2	72.3	1.1	0.2	0.2
8335	Tablet Fudge	Sugar, Butter (Milk) (18%), Full Fat Condensed Milk , Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1875	457	15.9	10.0	78.0	71.4	1.2	0.4	0.0
8336	Peanut Butter Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Butter (Milk) (4%), Peanuts (4%), Salt, Flavouring.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1720	416	8.7	4.3	83.2	69.8	1.8	0.2	0.2
8337	Chocolate Orange Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Palm Oil, Chocolate (8%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Butter (Milk), Flavouring, Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1868	453	14.7	7.6	79.0	68.3	1.4	0.0	0.7
8322	Clotted Cream (BR) Fudge	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Butter (Milk), Clotted Cream (Milk) (4%), Salt.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1681	407	6.8	4.3	85.8	72.1	1.0	0.1	0.0
8346	Crumbly Salted Caramel	Sugar, Butter (Milk) (20%), Full Fat Condensed Milk , Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Salt (1%)	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1971	489	20.1	12.7	75.9	72.6	2.0	1.0	0.0

8346	Lemon Ice	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut (8%) (with sulphites) , Flavouring, Colour: Curcumin.	For allergens, see ingredients in bold May also contain nuts and peanuts	1689	399	6.1	5.4	86.8	70.6	0.7	0.0	1.2
------	-----------	--	--	------	-----	-----	-----	------	------	-----	-----	-----

Nutritional Values per 100g

Energy 1980 kJ/ 491 kcal

Fat 20.2 g

of which

- saturates 12.7 g

Carbohydrate 76.2 g

of which

- sugars 72.9 g

Protein 2.1 g

Salt 0.45 g